

Office of the City Clerk

Jim Owczarski City Clerk

www.city.milwaukee.gov

Re: File 191688 - Reappointment of Niel Thoreson to the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault by the Mayor.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Common Council resolution File Number 65-2210, adopted November 30, 1965, all reappointments are to be referred to an appropriate standing committee.

Under this policy, the appropriate committee is to be informed in writing of the incumbent's attendance record during his/her last term of service.

Please provide attendance information from their last term in office. This information is required for the committee to review at the next meeting, if possible.

Number of meetings held: 22

Number of meetings attended: 17

Number of excused absences: 5

Number of unexcused absences: 0

Number of alternate representation: 3

Please return this information to Joanna Polanco, Staff Assistant for the City Clerk Office, Room 205, City Hall at jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Sincerely,

Jim Owczarski

City Clerk

